### 506499617 02/11/2021

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6546393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIXIAO WANG	04/27/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUTONIX, INC.
Street Address:	1 BECTON DR.
Internal Address:	M/C 110 IP OPS
City:	FRANKLIN LAKES
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07417

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15654226

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9374496400

Email:daytonipdocket@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLPAddress Line 1:ONE SOUTH MAIN ST.

Address Line 2: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRB0001N24/53516-361	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE GHEARING
SIGNATURE: /Katherine Ghearing/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT 506499617 REEL: 055224 FRAME: 0174

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 10625.0002-05

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

## DRUG RELEASING COATINGS FOR MEDICAL DEVICES

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on March 25, 2010 (Application No. 12/731,835); and

WHEREAS, Lutonix, Inc., a corporation of Maple Grove, MN, 55369, whose post office address is 7351 Kirkwood Lane, Suite 138 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Application No. 12/121,986, filed May 16, 2008, U.S. Application No. 11/942,452, filed November 19, 2007, U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/860,084, filed on November 20, 2006, U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/880,742, filed January 17, 2007, U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/897,427, filed on January 25, 2007, U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/903,529 filed on February 26, 2007, U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/904,473 filed March 2, 2007, U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/926,850 filed April 30, 2007, U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/981,380 filed October 19, 2007, and U.S. Provisional Application 60/981,384 filed October 19, 2007, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional applications (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

County of	Herrifin )	)	Name:	Lixiao Wang
	,	ss.	Address:	1205 Oakland Rd.
	)	)		Medina, MN 55356
State of	<u>Minnesota</u> )	)	By:	126 120
			Date:	4/27/2010
Subscribed	d and sworn to before me	this <u>27</u> day ary Public	of April	<u>/</u> , 20 <u>/</u> 0_

ROSE M THUNDER
Notary Public-State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2012

PATENT

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

# CHANGE OF ADDRESS NOTIFICATION

Company Name:	Lutonix, Inc.	
New Address:	1 Becton Drive, M/C 110 IP Ops	
	Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417	
I, <u>Jacquelin</u>	e M. Daspit, being a representative of the above-identified	
company, hereby execute this notification confirming that Lutonix, Inc. has a new business		
location address, which is listed above. Our representative, Dinsmore & Shohl LLP, has the		
rights to update the business address on any, and all, documentation before the United States		
Patent and Trademark Office requiring the change.		
/Ja	acqueline M. Daspit/	

16982424.1

**RECORDED: 02/11/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 055224 FRAME: 0176